Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
Defibrillator CapacitorsDefibrillator Capacitors
FILM CAPACITORS FOR
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
APPLICATIONS
RoHS COMPLIANT
Reliability and high level performance position Aerovox as
the industry leader in film capacitors for external  defibrillator

Our aim is to be the best and most sought after provider of capacitor solutions for specialty markets in the world by achieving the highest level
of customer satisfaction with extraordinary emphasis on the creation of value and speed to market.
Part Numbering System
Aerovox’s part numbering
system is a descriptive part
number made up of several
different components
such as case style,
voltage rating, etc. The
descriptors are explained
using QL232EW120V as a
representative part number:
Q         L          232                 E            W120               V
CAPACITATOR
FILL
V = Vegetable Oil
N = Dry (epoxy)
CASE STYLE
L =  Oval, metal
R =  Round, metal
V = Oval, plastic
S = Round, plastic
CAPACITANCE
CODE
W032 = 32 µF
W048 = 48 µF
W090 = 90 µF
W105 = 105 µF
W120 = 120 µF
W195 = 195 µF
W240 = 240 µF
EXACT/
NOT EXACT
E =  exact DC volt
and cap
Y =  not exact DC
volt and cap
VOLTAGE RATING
222 = 2200 VDC
232 = 2300 VDC
252 = 2500 VDC
422 = 4200 VDC
502 = 5000 VDC
602 = 6000 VDC
TYPE
Q = MPP (Hp)
Copyright 2015, Aerovox Corp.
Aerovox is a registered trademark of Aerovox Corp.
DF01507  Printed in the USA
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N VOLTAGE RATING (VDC) JOULES (J) STYLE (FILL)
SIZE W x L x H OR D x H
(Inches)
120 QL232EW120V 2300 317 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.91 x 2.91 x 3.75
32 QL502EW032V 5000 400 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.91 x 2.91 x 6.75
48 QL422YW048V 4200 423 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.91 x 2.91 x 5.75
195 QL232EW195V 2300 516 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.91 x 2.91 x 5.75
195 QV232EW195N 2300 516 Oval, Plastic (Dry) 1.77 x 2.75 x 5.75
32 QL602EW032V 6000 576 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.97 x 3.66 x 6.88
240 QL232EW240V 2300 635 Oval, Metal (Oil) 1.97 x 3.66 x 5.88
105 QR172YW105V 1760 163 Round, Metal (Oil) 1.88 x 4.75
105 QR222EW105V 2200 254 Round, Metal (Oil) 2.13 x 4.75
90 QR252EW090V 2500 281 Round, Metal (Oil) 2.63 x 4.75
195 QR222EW195V 2200 472 Round, Metal (Oil) 2.63 x 4.75
195 QS222EW195N 2200 472 Round, Plastic (Dry) 2.57 x 4.69
195 QR232EW195V 2300 516 Round, Metal (Oil) 2.38 x 5.60